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Appropriations for Consolidated Pund Servwes.

CLASS XUIL—MINISTER OF EDUCATION-—continued.
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INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.

VOTE No. 57—continued.
SALARIER—continued.
Schools—continued.
Burnham—
Manager at £180, and Matron at £60 ...
Medical Officer (a]ao £20, School for Deaf- mutes)
Schoolmaster at £175, and Assistant at £130
Attendants . .
Caversham—
Manager at £180, and Matron at £60
Medical Officer
Schoolmaster at £200 (mcludmg £30 for house
allowance); 3 Assistants: 1 at £110, 1 at £80,
1 at £100 (6 months)
Attendants
Official Correspondent .
Te Oranga Home, Burwood, Canterbury——
Manager .
Schoolmistress at £100 (9 months)
Attendants .
Wellington Receiving Home—
Manager (also Official Correspondent)
Attendants
Christchurch Receiving Home—
Manager (also Official Correspondent)
Attendants
Home for Weak-minded Children—
Matron and Steward at £200 (6 months)
Attendants at £100 (6 months) .
Home for Epileptic Children--
Matron and Steward at £200 (6 months)
Attendants at £100 (6 months)

Oraer CHARGES—

Boarding-out of Children (including board, medical
attendance, &e.)

Books for Libraries at Government schools

Maintenance of Government Schools (including pro-
visions, fares, &c.)

Maintenance, &c, of Chlldreu in Prlvate Tndustrial
Schools, viz.: St. Mary’s, Auckland; St. Joseph’s,
Welhngton 8t Mary’s, Nelson; St. Vincent de
Paul’s, Dunedm .

Maintenance of Inmates in other Tustitutions

Rent—

Burwood (Te Oranga Home)
Wellington
Christchurch

Technieal Instruction (tools, requISItes, &c)

Travelling and Removal Expenses

Amount due to Earnings Accounts of Tnmates and Fx-
inmates

Contingencies

Less estimated credits under section 41 of “ The
Publie Revenues Act, 1891 "

ToraL—Vore No. 57 ..

25,128

1903-4.

240

305
1,426

240
50

440
750
125
150
263

120
170

125
180

100
50

100
50

6,906

8,000
25

11,000

3,400
300

107
72
100
450
1,400

74
200

8,000
17,128

24,034
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