## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\tt CLASS~XIII.-MINISTER~OF~EDUCATION--} continued.$

em.		1903–4.	
	INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.	£	
		~	~
	OTE No. 57—continued. SALARIES—continued.		
	Schools—continued.		
L	Burnham—		
1	Manager at £180, and Matron at £60	240	
	Medical Officer (also £20, School for Deaf-mutes)	80 305	
	Schoolmaster at £175, and Assistant at £130 Attendants	1,426	
5	Caversham—	,	
	Manager at £180, and Matron at £60	240	
1	Medical Officer	50	
	Schoolmaster at £200 (including £30 for house allowance); 3 Assistants: 1 at £110, 1 at £80,		
	1 at £100 (6 months)	440	
Ì	Attendants	750	
	Official Correspondent	125	. •
	Te Oranga Home, Burwood, Canterbury— Manager	150	
	Schoolmistress at £100 (9 months)	75	
	Attendants	263	
	Wellington Receiving Home—	100	
	Manager (also Official Correspondent) Attendants	120 170	
	Christchurch Receiving Home—	170	
	Manager (also Official Correspondent)	125	
	Attendants	180	
1	Home for Weak-minded Children— Matron and Steward at £200 (6 months)	100	
	Attendants at £100 (6 months)	50	
)	Home for Epileptic Children		
	Matron and Steward at £200 (6 months)	100	
	Attendants at £100 (6 months)	50	
		6,906	
	*		
	OTHER CHARGES—		
-	Boarding-out of Children (including board, medical attendance, &c.)	8,000	
<u>.</u>	Books for Libraries at Government schools	25	
	Maintenance of Government Schools (including pro-	1.	
	visions, fares, &c.)	11,000	
<b>.</b>	Maintenance, &c., of Children in Private Industrial Schools, viz.: St. Mary's, Auckland; St. Joseph's,		
ł	Wellington; St. Mary's, Nelson; St. Vincent de	·	
ı	Paul's, Dunedin	3,400	
5	Maintenance of Inmates in other Institutions	300	
,	Rent— Burwood (Te Oranga Home)	107	
7	Wellington	72	
3	Christchurch	100	
•	Technical Instruction (tools, requisites, &c.)	450	
)	Travelling and Removal Expenses  Amount due to Earnings Accounts of Inmates and Ex-	1,400	
-	inmates	74	
3	Contingencies	200	
	Č	25,128	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The	20,120	
1	Public Revenues Act, 1891 "	8,000	
	•		
	•	17,128	